504410417 06/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4457117

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAVLO KHLIUST	06/09/2017
VOLODYMYR GETMANSKYI	06/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELEKS R&D, INC.	
Street Address:	347 5TH AVENUE SUITE 1009	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15621155

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)767-1292

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-685-5280

Email: michael@PatentLawNY.com

Correspondent Name: FEIGIN & FRIDMAN MICHAEL J. FEIGIN, ESQ

Address Line 1: 1037 RT. 46 EAST, SUITE 107
Address Line 2: (HTTP://PATENTLAWNY.COM)
Address Line 4: CLIFTON, NEW JERSEY 07013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ELE001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. FEIGIN, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Feigin/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ELE001-01i-Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504410417 REEL: 042691 FRAME: 0831

Michael J. Feigin, Esq.

FEIGIN & FRIDMAN, LLC 1037 Rt 46 E, Suite 107 • Clifton, NJ 07013 PHONE (212) 316-0381 • FAX (973) 767-1292

E-Mail: michael@PatentLawNY.com • WEB: PatentLawNY.com LICENSED TO PRACTICE IN NEW YORK, NEW JERSEY, AND BEFORE THE U.S. PATENT OFFICE

Patent Application Assignment Agreement

The following inventors (the "Assignors"):

Pavlo Khliust of 26-B Zhytomyrska St., apt. 19. Kyiv, Ukraine and Volodymyr Getmanskyi of 3 A Mazepa St., apt. 82, Lviv 79000, Ukraine invented a certain technology and hold all rights, title, and interest to his technology entitled Secure Digital Coupon Display and Reading being filed in a United States utility patent application on approximately June 14, 2017 at the U.S. Patent Office and the same day in which this document is recorded at the U.S. Patent Office.

Eleks R&D. Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 347 Fifth Avenue, Ste 1009, New York, New York 10016, (the "Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the technology disclosed in the Patent application, the Patent Application itself, and any resulting domestic or international Patents including those filed in the United Kingdom, Canada, or elsewhere.

Therefore, in consideration of US\$1,00 and the promises and agreement contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention, Patent Application and any resulting Patents to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent Application or any resulting patents, whether domestic or international, which claim priority to the Patent Application and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application as well as any priority rights resulting from patent application filings.

The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Pavlo Khliust

RECORDED: 06/13/2017

Assignor:

(Signature)

(Signature)

Volodymyr Getmanskyi

Date: 06/09/2017

Page 1 of 1